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Area Volume

Volume 

Cumulativo
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Volume 

Cumulativo
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1 0.000 0.38 0 0 0.57 0 0 0.94 0 0 2.67 0 0 3.95 0 0 2.64 0 0 7.86 0 0

2 20.000 0.42 7.99 7.99 0.63 11.98 11.98 1.04 19.77 19.77 2.92 55.85 55.85 4.25 82.07 82.07 3.39 60.11 60.11 9.35 171.98 171.98

3 40.000 0.42 8.39 16.38 0.63 12.58 24.56 1.04 20.77 40.54 2.92 58.4 114.25 4.26 85.17 167.25 3.61 69.96 130.07 9.69 190.44 362.41

4 60.000 0.42 8.4 24.78 0.63 12.6 37.16 1.04 20.8 61.34 2.92 58.46 172.71 4.26 85.26 252.5 3.35 69.58 199.65 9.35 190.4 552.81

5 80.000 0.42 8.4 33.18 0.63 12.6 49.76 1.04 20.8 82.14 2.92 58.46 231.18 4.26 85.26 337.76 3.34 66.96 266.61 9.35 187.03 739.84

6 100.000 0.42 8.4 41.58 0.63 12.6 62.36 1.04 20.8 102.94 2.92 58.46 289.64 4.26 85.26 423.02 3.31 66.54 333.15 9.3 186.49 926.33

7 120.000 0.42 8.4 49.98 0.63 12.6 74.96 1.04 20.8 123.74 2.92 58.42 348.06 4.25 85.13 508.15 3.23 65.39 398.55 9.22 185.15 1111.48

8 140.000 0.42 8.4 58.38 0.63 12.6 87.56 1.04 20.8 144.54 2.92 58.42 406.48 4.26 85.13 593.28 2.54 57.56 456.11 8.32 175.25 1286.74

9 160.000 0.42 8.4 66.78 0.63 12.6 100.16 1.04 20.8 165.34 2.92 58.46 464.95 4.26 85.26 678.54 1.7 42.1 498.2 0 55.44 1342.18

10 180.000 0.41 8.28 75.05 0.61 12.42 112.58 1.01 20.49 185.83 2.69 56.14 521.09 3.6 78.54 757.08 0.77 24.08 522.29 0 0 1342.18

11 188.543 0.4 3.45 78.5 0.6 5.18 117.76 0.99 8.54 194.37 2.65 22.84 543.93 3.57 30.64 787.72 0.77 6.57 528.86 0 0 1342.18
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1 0.000 0 0 0 12.76 0 0 8.04 0 0 8.04 0 0

2 20.000 0 0 0 25.17 372.29 372.29 9.55 175.74 175.74 9.55 175.74 175.74

3 40.000 0 0 0 30.73 558.09 930.38 9.87 194.24 369.98 9.87 194.24 369.98

4 60.000 0 0 0 25.04 556.77 1487.16 9.52 193.89 563.86 9.52 193.89 563.86

5 80.000 0 0 0 23.5 485.34 1972.49 9.5 190.15 754.01 9.5 190.15 754.01

6 100.000 0 0 0 23.82 473.24 2445.73 9.46 189.55 943.56 9.46 189.55 943.56

7 120.000 0 0 0 23.14 469.62 2915.35 9.36 188.2 1131.76 9.37 188.2 1131.76

8 140.000 0.23 1.53 1.53 11.26 336.91 3252.25 8.4 177.51 1309.28 8.39 177.51 1309.28

9 160.000 4.9 41.27 42.8 0.31 89.67 3341.92 7.13 155.03 1464.3 7.13 155.03 1464.3

10 180.000 7.38 121.98 164.78 0 2.09 3344.01 0 47.5 1511.8 0 47.5 1511.8

11 188.543 7.84 64.99 229.77 0 0 3344.01 0 0 1511.8 0 0 1511.8
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